OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	10-16-2008	United States Patent and Trade
To the Director of the U.S. Patent ar	103530003	ocuments or the new address(es)
1. Name of conveying party(ies) Kai Ulf MARKUS		d address of receiving party(ies
	Name: <u>_∨IM</u> Internal Ado	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attack		······································
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution I Execution Date(s) September 10, 2008	Date(s): Street Addre	ess: Kaiserstrasse 100
	ange of Name City: <u>Herzoge</u>	nrath
Joint Research Agreement	State:	
Government Interest Assignment		<u> </u>
Executive Order 9424, Confirmator	y License Country: Gen	manyZip: <u>52134</u>
Other		
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s)	✓ This document is I B. Paten Juitional numbers attached?	being filed together with a new ap t No.(s) s √No
 4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) Are and address to whom correst to w	✓ This document is I B. Paten dditional numbers attached? Ye spondence 6. Total numbers	being filed together with a new ap t No.(s) s √No
 4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) Action Action 5. Name and address to whom corre concerning document should be ma 	Image: Contract of the second sec	being filed together with a new ap t No.(s) s
 4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) Area 5. Name and address to whom corre concerning document should be ma Name: <u>Vincent L. Ramik</u> 	Image: Constraint of the second s	being filed together with a new ap t No.(s) s ✓ No nber of applications and patent (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u>
 4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) A. A. Patent Application No.(s) A. 5. Name and address to whom correconcerning document should be material s	Image: Contract of the second sec	being filed together with a new app t No.(s) s √No nber of applications and patents (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u> zed to be charged by credit card
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) A. 5. Name and address to whom corre concerning document should be ma Name: <u>Vincent L. Ramik</u> Internal Address: <u>DILLER, RAMIK & WIGHT</u>	Image: Constraint of the second s	being filed together with a new ap t No.(s) s ✓ No mber of applications and patent (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u> zed to be charged by credit card zed to be charged to deposit acco
 4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address to whom correconcerning document should be main Name: <u>Vincent L. Ramik</u> 	Image: Contract of the contract of th	being filed together with a new ap t No.(s) ber of applications and patents (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u> zed to be charged by credit card zed to be charged to deposit acco
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s)	Image: Constraint of the constraint of th	being filed together with a new ap t No.(s) ber of applications and patents (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u> zed to be charged by credit card zed to be charged to deposit acco
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address to whom correconcerning document should be ma Name: <u>Vincent L. Ramik</u> Internal Address: <u>DILLER, RAMIK & WIGHT</u> Street Address: <u>7345 McWhorter Place</u> Suite 101 City: <u>Annandale</u>	This document is B. Paten B. Paten B. Paten B. Paten Spondence Ied: 7. Total fee Authori: Authori: Authori: Enclose None re 8. Payment a. Credit	being filed together with a new applications and patents s √No mber of applications and patents (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 zed to be charged by credit card zed to be charged to deposit acco ed equired (government interest not affe s information Card Last 4 Numbers
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address to whom corre concerning document should be ma Name: <u>Vincent L. Ramik</u> Internal Address: <u>DILLER, RAMIK & WIGHT</u> Street Address: <u>7345 McWhorter Place Suite 101</u> City: <u>Annandale</u> State: <u>VA</u> Zip:220	This document is B. Paten B. Paten B. Paten B. Paten Spondence Ied: 7. Total fee Authori: Authori: Authori: Enclose None re 8. Payment a. Credit	being filed together with a new ap t No.(s) s ✓ No mber of applications and patents (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 zed to be charged by credit card zed to be charged to deposit acco ed equired (government interest not affe t information
A. Patent Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) S. Name and address to whom correconcerning document should be ma Name: _Vincent L. Ramik Internal Address: DILLER, RAMIK & WIGHT Street Address: 7345 McWhorter Place Suite 101 City: Annandale State: VAZip:220 Phone Number: 703 642 5705	Image: Spondence iled: Image: Sponden	being filed together with a new applications and patents s √No mber of applications and patents (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 zed to be charged by credit card zed to be charged to deposit acco ed equired (government interest not affe s information Card Last 4 Numbers
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address to whom correconcerning document should be man Name: <u>Vincent L. Ramik</u> Internal Address: <u>DILLER, RAMIK & WIGHT</u> Street Address: <u>7345 McWhorter Place</u> Suite 101 City: <u>Annandale</u> State: <u>VA</u> Phone Number: <u>703 642 5705</u> Fax Number: <u>703 642 2117</u>	✓ This document is B. Paten Dditional numbers attached? Ye spondence 6. Total num iled: 7. Total fee Authorit Authorit We Enclose 1000 None reference 03 6. Payment 03 b. Depose	s √No mber of applications and patents (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 zed to be charged by credit card zed to be charged to deposit acco ed equired (government interest not affe information Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address to whom correconcerning document should be man Name: <u>Vincent L. Ramik</u> Internal Address: <u>DILLER, RAMIK & WIGHT</u> Street Address: <u>7345 McWhorter Place</u> Suite 101 City: <u>Annandale</u> State: <u>VA</u> Phone Number: <u>703 642 5705</u> Fax Number: <u>703 642 2117</u> Email Address: <u>drwpatentlaw@aol.com</u>	✓ This document is B. Paten Dditional numbers attached? Ye spondence 6. Total num iled: 7. Total fee Authorit Authorit We Enclose 1000 None reference 03 6. Payment 03 b. Depose	being filed together with a new applications and patents s ✓ No mber of applications and patents (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40,00 zed to be charged by credit card zed to be charged by credit card zed to be charged to deposit acco ed equired (government interest not affe : Information Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date it Account Number rized User Name
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address to whom correconcerning document should be man Name: <u>Vincent L. Ramik</u> Internal Address: <u>DILLER, RAMIK & WIGHT</u> Street Address: <u>7345 McWhorter Place</u> Suite 101 City: <u>Annandale</u> State: <u>VA</u> Phone Number: <u>703 642 5705</u> Fax Number: <u>703 642 2117</u>	✓ This document is B. Paten Dditional numbers attached? Ye spondence 6. Total num iled: 7. Total fee Authorit Authorit We Enclose 1000 None reference 03 6. Payment 03 b. Depose	being filed together with a new app t No.(s) s ✓ No mber of applications and patents (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 zed to be charged by credit card zed to be charged by credit card zed to be charged to deposit acco ed equired (government interest not affe : Information Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date it Account Number
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address to whom correconcerning document should be man Name: <u>Vincent L. Ramik</u> Internal Address: <u>DILLER, RAMIK & WIGHT</u> Street Address: <u>7345 McWhorter Place</u> Suite 101 City: <u>Annandale</u> State: <u>VA</u> Phone Number: <u>703 642 5705</u> Fax Number: <u>703 642 2117</u> Email Address: <u>drwpatentlaw@aol.com</u>	Image: Signature	being filed together with a new applications and patents

PATENT REEL: 021695 FRAME: 0199

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$ 1.00) in hand paid and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned [hereinafter (collectively) named "Assignor"] hereby assigns and transfers to UNITED ON COMPANY

IMPO2Rec'd PCT 03 OCT 2008

Ē

VIMECON GMBH

Kaiserstrasse 100, 52134 Herzogenrath, Germany

A German corporation (hereinafter named "Assignee"), its successors, legal representatives, and assigns the entire undivided right, title and interest in and to Assignor's invention and Assignor's application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed concurrently herewith unless otherwise indicated herein, entitled

Title of Application:

Name of Assignee:

Place of Assignee's Incorporation:

Laser Applicator

and to Assignor's entire right, title and interest in any and all inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in any and all divisional or continuation or renewal applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any and all of said inventions, and in and to any and all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications and any reissue or extension thereof, and in any and all improvements thereon or relating thereto which the Assignor has invented or may hereafter invent.

The Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all of said Letters Patent to said Assignee.

For said consideration, the Assignor hereby agrees upon the request of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns, to execute any and all United States divisional, continuation and renewal applications for said invention or improvements, and any and all necessary oaths, supplemental oaths or declarations or supplemental declarations or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any United States Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application that said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns may deem necessary or expedient.

For the said consideration the Assignor further agrees upon the request of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns, in the event of said application or any division thereof, or Letters Patent issued thereon or any reissue or application for the reissue thereof, becoming involved in interference, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the Assignor with said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in the matters of preparing and executing the Preliminary Statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, the Assignor hereby agreeing to perform upon such request, any and all affirmative acts necessary to obtain said Letters Patent and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made.

Assignor hereby binds himself, his heirs, legal representatives, administrators, and assigns properly to execute without further consideration, any and all applications, petitions, oaths, assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect the sale, assignment and ransfer hereby made, or intended or agreed to be made.

Note: This paragraph to be crossed out if not applicable And for said consideration, the Assignor hereby assigns to said Assignee, its successors, $\log al$ representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvement for any and all foreign countries and agrees upon the request of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to execute any and all documents that shall be required of the Assignor to be executed in connection with any and all applications for foreign Letters Patent therefor, including the prosecution thereof, and to execute any and all documents necessary to invest title in said foreign application, and patents in said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns.

Witness, the hand and seal of the Assignor,

this 💈	10 ⁴ day of	Sept :	2008	Marken	
this	day of	2	2008	(Kai Ulf MARKUS)	-
this	day of	2	2008	0	-
				0	-

1.

PATENT REEL: 021695 FRAME: 0200

RECORDED: 10/09/2008

5